 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
Toggle
S w i t c h e s
SERIES FEATURE ACTUATION MAX RATING SEAL RATING MOUNTING CIRCUITRY
    (Resistive @
    115VAC, 28VDC)
 T1 2 or 3 Position, Momentary, 8A MIL-PRF-83731 15/32" or 1/4" dia. Multi-Pole
  1 to 8 Poles, Maintained   Threaded B2, B3 Basics

8. Grey
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
           T3 PART NUMBER CODE
T3      –      X                 X                 X                   X                    X                    X       –   or       X
COMMERCIAL & MIL MINIATURE TOGGLES MINIATURE
TOGGLES
T3
FEATURING OTTO’S UNIQUE SNAP-ACTION MECHANISM
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
Special Note: For black levers and
bushings, please contact factory.
➀	Add appropriate lockout feature configuration code letter (A thru P) for bushing style 3 only.
➁ Button color codes (1, 2 and 8) for bushing styles 4 and 5 at end of Part Number.
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 4 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
 Circuit Made With Lever At 15/32” Bushing (Sealed) 1/4-40” Bushing (Unsealed) Lever Lock-15/32”  Bushing (Sealed)
     No.    Keyway  Center Opposite MIL-SPEC OTTO MIL-SPEC OTTO MIL-SPEC OTTO  Suffix for
   Poles    Side Position Keyway Part  Part  Part  Part Part  Part Lockout
  1-2    4-5  2-3    5-6 Number Number Number Number Number Number Feature
 1 ON OFF ON MS27718-21-1 T3-11111 MS27716-21-1 T3-21111 MS27720-21-1_ T3-31111_ All
 1 OFF None ON MS27718-22-1 T3-11121 MS27716-22-1 T3-21121 MS27720-22-1_ T3-31121_ D, F, G
 1 ON None ON MS27718-23-1 T3-11131 MS27716-23-1 T3-21131 MS27720-23-1_ T3-31131_ D, F, G
 1 (ON) None ON MS27718-26-1 T3-11141 MS27716-26-1 T3-21141 MS27720-26-1_ T3-31141_ F
 1 (ON) OFF (ON) MS27718-27-1 T3-11151 MS27716-27-1 T3-21151 MS27720-27-1_ T3-31151_ E, L, N
 1 (ON) OFF ON MS27718-31-1 T3-11161 MS27716-31-1 T3-21161 MS27720-31-1_ T3-31161_ E, F, K, L, M, N
 2 ON OFF ON MS27719-21-1 T3-11211 MS27717-21-1 T3-21211 MS27721-21-1_ T3-31211_ All
 2 OFF None ON MS27719-22-1 T3-11221 MS27717-22-1 T3-21221 MS27721-22-1_ T3-31221_ D, F, G
 2 ON None ON MS27719-23-1 T3-11231 MS27717-23-1 T3-21231 MS27721-23-1_ T3-31231_ D, F, G
 2 (ON) None ON MS27719-26-1 T3-11241 MS27717-26-1 T3-21241 MS27721-26-1_ T3-31241_ F
 2 (ON) OFF (ON) MS27719-27-1 T3-11251 MS27717-27-1 T3-21251 MS27721-27-1_ T3-31251_ E, L, N
 2 (ON) OFF ON MS27719-31-1 T3-11261 MS27717-31-1 T3-21261 MS27721-31-1_ T3-31261_ E, F, K, L, M, N
Standard Toggle,
15/32-32 Bushing
Sealed front panel construction.
Lever Lockout Toggle, 15/32-32 Bushing
Sealed front panel construction.
Standard Toggle,
1/4-40 Bushing
Unsealed front panel construction. Optional
front panel seal P/N 700223.
Thumb Actuators, 15/32-32 Bushing
Sealed front panel construction. Behind-panel
dimensions same as 15/32-32 Bushing style.
Lever Lockout Configuration Codes
Figures A thru P are schematics to illustrate lockout
configurations and momentary positions. They do
not represent details of construction.
A Locked in all three positions
B Locked in Center and Keyway Side position
D Locked out of Center position
E Locked in Center position
F Locked in Opposite Keyway position
G Locked in Keyway Side position
H Locked out of Center and Keyway Side Position
J Locked out of Center and Opposite Keyway position
K Locked in Center and Opposite Keyway position
L Locked out of Keyway Side position

• RoHS/WEEE/Reach compliant
• Black matte finish available. Contact factory.
T7 PART NUMBER CODE
T7–X X X X X X
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
Load Sea Level Cycles
 @ 28VDC or 115VAC
Resistive 16A 25,000
Resistive 10A 50,000
Inductive 10A 25,000
Motor 0.5HP 25,000
DWV 1050Vrms N/A
Low Level 10mA max @ 30mV max DC
 Resistive for 50,000 cycles
Electrical Life:  See Rating Chart
Mechanical Life:  100,000 cycles
Seal:  IP68S
Operating Temp Range: -30°C to +85°C
MATERIALS:
Case:  Thermoplastic
Bushing:  Anodized aluminum alloy
Toggle:  Stainless steel
Terminals:  Brass
Contacts:  Fine silver/silver cadmium oxide
Low Level:  Gold over silver
Terminal Hardware: 6-32 screw when applicable
   T7 recommended Quick Connect terminals:
   AMP 60253-2 for 12-16 AWG
   AMP 42100-2 for 14-18 AWG
Mounting Hardware: Hex nuts, lockwasher, key way washer
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
T7 Connector P/N C801765
*  Only applicable
to Toggle Styles
3 & 4; otherwise
omit.
SEALED TOGGLE SWITCHES SEALED
TOGGLES
LOW COST TOGGLE FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
T7
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
C US
®
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 6 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700

Optional Panel Seal Gasket for 15/32-32 bushing
P/N 710196 per MIL. P/N M5423/16-01
           TE PART NUMBER CODE
TE      –       X                     X                     X                    X                     X
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
COMMERCIAL & MIL MINIATURE TOGGLEMINIATURE
TOGGLE
TE
POSITIVE ACTION NON-TEASIBLE TOGGLE
 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
Special Note: For black levers and
bushings, please contact factory.
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 11 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
TO
G
G
LE SW
ITC
H
ES
TE-111 15/32-32, Single Pole
MS90310
TE-112 15/32-32, Double Pole
MS90311
 CIRCUITS MADE WITH LEVER
 IN THESE POSITIONS:
 Opposite Center Keyway MS Dash
 Keyway   Number
1. ON 2-3 OFF ON 1-2 -211
2. ON 2-3 NONE OFF -221
3. ON 2-3 NONE ON 1-2 -231
5. (ON) 2-3 OFF (ON) 1-2 -271
6. ON 2-3 OFF (ON) 1-2 -311
 CIRCUITS MADE WITH LEVER
 IN THESE POSITIONS:
 Opposite Center Keyway MS Dash
 Keyway   Number
1. ON 2-3, 5-6 OFF ON 1-2, 4-5 -211
2. ON 2-3, 5-6 NONE OFF -221
3. ON 2-3, 5-6 NONE ON 1-2, 4-5 -231
5. (ON) 2-3, 5-6 OFF (ON) 1-2, 4-5 -271
6. ON 2-3, 5-6 OFF (ON) 1-2, 4-5 -311
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
COMMERCIAL & MIL MINIATURE TOGGLE
POSITIVE ACTION NON-TEASIBLE TOGGLE
MINIATURE
TOGGLE
TE
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 12 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
TE-211 1/4-40 Bushing, Single Pole
MS24655
TE-212 1/4-40, Double Pole
MS24656
 CIRCUITS MADE WITH LEVER
 IN THESE POSITIONS:
 Opposite Center Keyway MS Dash
 Keyway   Number
1. ON 2-3 OFF ON 1-2 -211
2. ON 2-3 NONE OFF -221
3. ON 2-3 NONE ON 1-2 -231
5. (ON) 2-3 OFF (ON) 1-2 -271
6. ON 2-3 OFF (ON) 1-2 -311
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
COMMERCIAL & MIL MINIATURE TOGGLEMINIATURE
TOGGLE
TE
POSITIVE ACTION NON-TEASIBLE TOGGLE
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
 CIRCUITS MADE WITH LEVER
 IN THESE POSITIONS:
 Opposite Center Keyway MS Dash Switch